

## PRESS RELEASE

2700 Freeway Blvd., #1000 Brooklyn Center, MN 55430 Phone: (763) 253-0222 Fax: (763) 560-9961 Email: info@wildlifeforever.org Web: www.wildlifeforever.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact Jim Gallagher

Phone: 763-253-0222

Email: jgallagher@wildlifeforever.org

## "Wildlife Forever Excels" Says Independent Charity Evaluator

Minneapolis, MN – Wildlife Forever has received the maximum 4-star rating from Charity Navigator, America's largest independent evaluator of charities.

According to Trent Stamp, Executive Director of Charity Navigator, "Receiving four out of a possible four stars indicates that your organization excels, as compared to other charities in America, in the area of strong fiscal management".

Charity Navigator provides its objective, user-friendly service at no cost to the public or the charities they evaluate.

Charity Navigator maintains a web site free to the public that allows users to review and compare Wildlife Forever with other nonprofit conservation organizations. Charity Navigator regularly reviews the financial management of over 2,100 of America's largest charities.

According to Doug Grann, President and CEO of Wildlife Forever, "We are extremely proud of the efforts we at Wildlife Forever take to ensure our members contributions are well spent. Charity Navigator's independent review is a welcome recognition of our sound fiscal management".

Wildlife Forever's web site has a link to Charity Navigator. Simply click on the 4-Star Charity icon on the home page at <a href="https://www.wildlifeforever.org">www.wildlifeforever.org</a>.